
Doc. 1/5 042014 GH

EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG /  REEL SCHEMATIC
B

IT
T

E
 U

M
 B

E
A

C
H

T
U

N
G

:
Z

E
IC

H
N

U
N

G
 D

IE
N

T
 N

IC
H

T
 D

E
R

 D
IR

E
K

T
E

N
 E

R
S

A
T

Z
T

E
IL

B
E

S
T

E
L

L
U

N
G

. 
F

Ü
R

 W
A

R
T

U
N

G
S

-
U

N
D

 R
E

P
A

R
A

T
U

R
B

E
Z

O
G

E
N

E
 A

N
F

R
A

G
E

N
 W

E
N

D
E

N
 S

IE
 S

IC
H

 B
IT

T
E

 A
N

 IH
R

E
N

 Q
U

A
L

IF
IZ

IE
R

T
E

N
 F

A
C

H
H

Ä
N

D
L

E
R

 !
!!

P
L

E
A

S
E

 N
O

T
IC

E
: S

C
H

E
M

A
T

IC
 IS

 N
O

T
 S

U
IT

A
B

L
E

 F
O

R
 D

IR
E

C
T

 O
R

D
E

R
 M

A
N

A
G

E
M

E
N

T
. IF

 Y
O

U
 H

A
V

E
 A

N
Y

 
M

A
IN

T
E

N
A

N
C

E
 O

R
 R

E
P

A
IR

-R
E

L
A

T
E

D
 Q

U
E

S
T

IO
N

S
, P

L
E

A
S

E
 C

O
N

T
A

C
T

 Y
O

U
R

 Q
U

A
L

IF
IE

D
 R

E
T

A
IL

E
R

 !!!

Für Ersatzteilbestellungen benötigt Ihr Händler die Artikel-Nr, Modellname, Modellgröße sowie Part-No. (Code) und Partname.

For spare part orders your retailer needs to know art.no., model name, model size, part no. (code) and part name. 

Art.No. 10120-103 Size: 1003
Art.No. 10120-256 Size: 2506
Art.No. 10120-312 Size: 3012
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KEY NO. PART CODE PART NAME KEY NO. PART CODE PART NAME KEY NO. PART CODE PART NAME

1 6H756701 DRAG KNOB 32 6H741702 COVER SCREW 63 6H738201 STOPPER CAM

2 6F742501 DRAG RING 33 6H742201 ARM LEVER 64 6H410102 STOPPER LEVER

3 6F908701 DRAG RATCHET 34 6H742301 ARM LEVER SCREW COLLAR 65 6H809201 STOPPER CAM LEAF SPRING

4 6H806401 DRAG WASHER 35 6H656102 ARM LEVER SCREW 66 6H754501 REAR CAP

5 6H495801 O/S GEAR 36 6H744201 ROLLER SCREW 67 6H753301 REAR CAP SCREW

6 6G683301 O-RING 37 6H744001 ROLLER MAG COLLAR(A) 68 6H607902 O/S GEAR WASHER

7 6G466101 OSCILLATE GEAR WASHER 38 6G686901 BALL BEARING 69 6H441501 O/S GEAR

2-8 6H756201 SPOOL 39 6H743901 ROLLER COLLAR(A) 70 6G898301 O/S GEAR O-RING

9 6G472401 SPOOL METAL RING 40 6H743801 LINE ROLLER 71 6H129201 O/S GEAR BEARING WASHER

10 6G818902 BALL BEARING 41 6H743701 ROLLER COLLAR(B) 72 6G469006 BALL BEARING

11 6H806301 SPOOL WASHER 42 6H743401 ROLLER MAG COLLAR(B) 73 6G997001 O/S GEAR SCREW

12 6H416001 CLICK HOLDER 43 6H755101 BAIL 74 6G736201 DRIVE GEAR RING

13 6H416101 CLICK LEAF SPRING 44 6H755501 BAIL HOLDER COVER 75 6Z020694 PINION + DRIVE GEAR SET

14 6H415901 SPOOL METAL 45 6H740901 MAG SHIELD 76 6H739701 BALL BEARING

15 6G375001 SPOOL METAL PIN 46 6H596502 MAG SHIELD SCREW 77 6H754401 SIDE COVER

16 6G471501 ROTOR NUT PLATE 47 6H741401 MAG SHIELD O RING 78 6H740201 SIDE COVER SCREW(A)

17 6H415701 ROTOR NUT PACKING 48 6H740601 MAG SHIELD CAP 79 6G997701 SIDE COVER SCREW(B)

18 6G466103 ROTOR NUT BEARING WASHER 49 6H412601 ONE WAY CLUTCH 80 6H754101 DRIVE BEARING COVER PLATE

19 6G466201 BALL BEARING 50 6H740501 CLUTCH RING 81 6G468001 DRIVE WASHER

20 6H806201 ROTOR NUT 51 6H739102 PINION BEARING PLATE 82 6H754201 DRIVE BEARING COVER

21 6H854701 ROTOR NUT BEARING COLLAR 52 6G997301 PINION BEARING PLATE SCREW 83 6H740301 DRIVE BEARING COVER SCREW(L)

22 6H022701 ROTOR NUT SCREW 53 6H739702 BALL BEARING(A) 84 6H866201 HANDLE PACKING

23 6H754601 ROTOR 54 63758509 PINION BEARING(A) WASHER 85 6H755601 HANDLE

24 6H443301 KICK LEVER SPRING 55 6H411301 PINION BEARING(B) SPRING WASHER 86 6G399702 HANDLE CAP O-RING

25 6H754701 KICK LEVER 56 6H738901 BALL BEARING(B) 87 6H745101 KANDLE KNOB CAP

26 6H417701 KICK LEVER SCREW 57 6H411201 PINION COLLAR 88 6H740001 DRIVE BEARING COVER SCREW

27 6H754901 ARM LEVER SHAFT 58 6H753401 MAIN SHAFT 200 6B411703 HANDLE KNOB WASHER

28 6H576101 ARM LEVER SHAFT PLATE 59 6H753601 O/S POST 201 6G469006 BALL BEARING

29 6H442401 ARM LEVER SPRING 60 6H738801 O/S POST COLLAR 202 6H747201 HANDLE KNOB

30 6H414301 ARM LEVER SPRING HOLDER 61 6H753101 BODY 203 6B679308 HANDLE KNOB SCREW

31 6H755001 ARM LEVER SPRING COVER(A) 62 6H754301 BAIL KICK COLLAR 204 6F950001 HANDLE KNOB CAP

Für Ersatzteilbestellungen benötigt Ihr Händler die Artikel-Nr, Modellname, Modellgröße sowie Part-No. (Code) und Partname.

For spare part orders your retailer needs to know art.no., model name, model size, part no. (code) and part name. 

Art.No. 10120-103 Size: 1003
Art.No. 10120-256 Size: 2506
Art.No. 10120-312 Size: 3012
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Für Ersatzteilbestellungen benötigt Ihr Händler die Artikel-Nr, Modellname, Modellgröße sowie Part-No. (Code) und Partname.

For spare part orders your retailer needs to know art.no., model name, model size, part no. (code) and part name. 

KEY NO. PART CODE PART NAME KEY NO. PART CODE PART NAME KEY NO. PART CODE PART NAME

1 6H745801 DRAG KNOB 32 6H741702 COVER SCREW 63 6H738201 STOPPER CAM

2 6F710001 DRAG RING 33 6H742201 ARM LEVER 64 6H410102 STOPPER LEVER

3 6F895301 DRAG RATCHET 34 6H742301 ARM LEVER SCREW COLLAR 65 6H809201 STOPPER CAM LEAF SPRING

4 6H806601 DRAG WASHER 35 6H656102 ARM LEVER SCREW 66 6H741501 REAR CAP

5 6H489801 O/S GEAR 36 6H744201 ROLLER SCREW 67 6H741701 REAR CAP SCREW

6 6G466001 OSCILLATE GEAR O-RING 37 6H744001 ROLLER MAG COLLAR(A) 68 6H607902 O/S GEAR WASHER

7 6G466101 OSCILLATE GEAR WASHER 38 6G686901 BALL BEARING 69 6H738301 O/S GEAR

2-8 6H783501 SPOOL ASSY. 39 6H743901 ROLLER COLLAR(A) 70 6G683301 O-RING

9 6G472401 SPOOL METAL RING 40 6H743801 LINE ROLLER 71 6H129201 O/S GEAR BEARING WASHER

10 6G818902 BALL BEARING 41 6H743701 ROLLER COLLAR(B) 72 6G469006 BALL BEARING

11 6H806301 SPOOL WASHER 42 6H743401 ROLLER MAG COLLAR(B) 73 6G997001 O/S GEAR SCREW

12 6H416001 CLICK HOLDER 43 6H742701 BAIL 74 6H455601 DRIVE GEAR RING

13 6H416101 CLICK LEAF SPRING 44 6H743301 BAIL HOLDER COVER 75 6Z020672 PINION + DRIVE GEAR SET

14 6H415901 SPOOL METAL 45 6H740901 MAG SHIELD 76 6H739701 BALL BEARING

15 6G375001 SPOOL METAL PIN 46 6H596502 MAG SHIELD SCREW 77 6H740101 SIDE COVER

16 6G471501 ROTOR NUT PLATE 47 6H741401 MAG SHIELD O RING 78 6H740201 SIDE COVER SCREW(A)

17 6H415701 ROTOR NUT PACKING 48 6H740601 MAG SHIELD CAP 79 6G997701 SIDE COVER SCREW(B)

18 6G466103 ROTOR NUT BEARING WASHER 49 6H412601 ONE WAY CLUTCH 80 6H739801 DRIVE BEARING COVER PLATE

19 6G466201 BALL BEARING 50 6H740501 CLUTCH RING 81 6G468001 DRIVE WASHER

20 6H805801 ROTOR NUT 51 6H739101 PINION BEARING PLATE 82 6H739901 DRIVE BEARING COVER

21 6H854801 ROTOR NUT BEARING COLLAR 52 6G997301 PINION BEARING PLATE SCREW 83 6H740301 DRIVE BEARING COVER SCREW(L)

22 6H022701 ROTOR NUT SCREW 53 6G279602 BALL BEARING 84 6H866201 HANDLE PACKING

23 6H741801 ROTOR 54 63758509 PINION BEARING(A) WASHER 85 6H783201 HANDLE

24 6H413601 KICK LEVER SPRING 55 6H411301 PINION BEARING(B) SPRING WASHER 86 6G399702 HANDLE CAP O-RING

25 6H741901 KICK LEVER 56 6H738901 BALL BEARING(B) 87 6H745101 KANDLE KNOB CAP

26 6H417701 KICK LEVER SCREW 57 6H411201 PINION COLLAR 88 6H740001 DRIVE BEARING COVER SCREW

27 6H742101 ARM LEVER SHAFT 58 6H738401 MAIN SHAFT 200 6B411703 HANDLE KNOB WASHER

28 6H576101 ARM LEVER SHAFT PLATE 59 6H738701 O/S POST 201 6G469006 BALL BEARING

29 6H545701 ARM LEVER SPRING 60 6H738801 O/S POST COLLAR 202 6H747201 HANDLE KNOB

30 6H414301 ARM LEVER SPRING HOLDER 61 6H737504 BODY 203 6B679308 HANDLE KNOB SCREW

31 6H742501 ARM LEVER SCREW COVER(A) 62 6H737801 BAIL KICK COLLAR 204 6F950001 HANDLE KNOB CAP

Art.No. 10120-103 Size: 1003
Art.No. 10120-256 Size: 2506
Art.No. 10120-312 Size: 3012
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EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG /  REEL SCHEMATIC

Für Ersatzteilbestellungen benötigt Ihr Händler die Artikel-Nr, Modellname, Modellgröße sowie Part-No. (Code) und Partname.

For spare part orders your retailer needs to know art.no., model name, model size, part no. (code) and part name. 

Art.No. 10120-103 Size: 1003
Art.No. 10120-256 Size: 2506
Art.No. 10120-312 Size: 3012X
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EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG /  REEL SCHEMATIC

Für Ersatzteilbestellungen benötigt Ihr Händler die Artikel-Nr, Modellname, Modellgröße sowie Part-No. (Code) und Partname.

For spare part orders your retailer needs to know art.no., model name, model size, part no. (code) and part name. 

KEY NO. PART CODE PART NAME KEY NO. PART CODE PART NAME KEY NO. PART CODE PART NAME

1 6H745801 DRAG KNOB 32 6H741702 COVER SCREW 63 6H738201 STOPPER CAM

2 6F710001 DRAG RING 33 6H742201 ARM LEVER 64 6H410102 STOPPER LEVER

3 6F895301 DRAG RATCHET 34 6H742301 ARM LEVER SCREW COLLAR 65 6H809201 STOPPER CAM LEAF SPRING

4 6H806701 DRAG WASHER 35 6H656102 ARM LEVER SCREW 66 6H779601 REAR CAP

5 6F627301 DRAG LIP WASHER 36 6H744201 ROLLER SCREW 67 6H753301 REAR CAP SCREW

6 6F627201 DRAG DISC WASHER 37 6H744001 ROLLER MAG COLLAR(A) 68 6H545402 O/S GEAR WASHER

7 6G522100 O/S GEAR WASHER 38 6G686901 BALL BEARING 69 6H458902 O/S GEAR

2-8 6H782101 SPOOL ASSY. 39 6H743901 ROLLER COLLAR(A) 70 6G869601 O/S GEAR O-RING

9 6G472401 SPOOL METAL RING 40 6H743801 LINE ROLLER 71 6G466101 O/S GEAR BEARING WASHER

10 6G818902 BALL BEARING 41 6H743701 ROLLER COLLAR(B) 72 6G466201 BALL BEARING

11 6H806301 SPOOL WASHER 42 6H743401 ROLLER MAG COLLAR(B) 73 6G997001 O/S GEAR SCREW

12 6H416001 CLICK HOLDER 43 6H780201 BAIL 74 6H459901 DRIVE GEAR RING

13 6H416101 CLICK LEAF SPRING 44 6H780601 BAIL HOLDER COVER 75 6Z020758 PINION + DRIVE GEAR SET

14 6H461301 SPOOL METAL 45 6H740901 MAG SHIELD 76 6H739701 BALL BEARING

15 6G375001 SPOOL METAL PIN 46 6H596502 MAG SHIELD SCREW 77 6H779501 SIDE COVER

16 6G471501 ROTOR NUT PLATE 47 6H741401 MAG SHIELD O RING 78 6H740201 SIDE COVER SCREW(A)

17 6H461201 ROTOR NUT PACKING 48 6H740601 MAG SHIELD CAP 79 6G997701 SIDE COVER SCREW(B)

18 6G466103 ROTOR NUT BEARING WASHER 49 6H412601 ONE WAY CLUTCH 80 6H779301 DRIVE BEARING COVER PLATE

19 6G466201 BALL BEARING 50 6H740501 CLUTCH RING 81 6G468001 DRIVE WASHER

20 6H805801 ROTOR NUT 51 6H739101 PINION BEARING PLATE 82 6H779401 DRIVE BEARING COVER

21 6H854901 ROTOR NUT BEARING COLLAR 52 6G997301 PINION BEARING PLATE SCREW 83 6H740301 DRIVE BEARING COVER SCREW(L)

22 6H022701 ROTOR NUT SCREW 53 6G279602 BALL BEARING 84 6H866201 HANDLE PACKING

23 6H779701 ROTOR 54 6H411401 PINION BEARING(A) WASHER 85 6H744301 HANDLE

24 6H413601 KICK LEVER SPRING 55 6G572501 PINION BEARING(B) SPRING WASHER 86 6G399702 HANDLE CAP O-RING

25 6H779801 KICK LEVER 56 6G467101 BALL BEARING(B) 87 6H745101 KANDLE KNOB CAP

26 6H417701 KICK LEVER SCREW 57 6H459401 PINION COLLAR 88 6H740001 DRIVE BEARING COVER SCREW

27 6H780001 ARM LEVER SHAFT 58 6H778401 MAIN SHAFT 200 6B411703 HANDLE KNOB WASHER

28 6H576101 ARM LEVER SHAFT PLATE 59 6H778701 O/S POST 201 6G469006 BALL BEARING

29 6H414201 ARM LEVER SPRING 60 6H778801 O/S POST COLLAR 202 6H744901 HANDLE KNOB

30 6H414301 ARM LEVER SPRING HOLDER 61 6H778102 BODY 203 6B679308 HANDLE KNOB SCREW

31 6H780101 ARM LEVER SPRING COVER(A) 62 6H737801 BAIL KICK COLLAR 204 6H476301 HANDLE KNOB CAP

Art.No. 10120-103 Size: 1003
Art.No. 10120-256 Size: 2506
Art.No. 10120-312 Size: 3012X


